

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah,  
South 24-Parganas**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL -58 /2025**

Santu Roy

..... Petitioner(s)/Revisionist

-Vs-

Smt. Chandana Roy

.....Respondent(s)

**Order No-1**

**Date: 13.11.2025**

Received the Case Record from the Central Filing Section.

**According to the petition of the application this appeal is preferred against the order dated 17.01.2025 passed by Ld. JM, Jenidah in DV case no. 26 of 2023.**

**But the certified copy of the impugned order reveals that the appeal is preferred against the order dated 14.10.2025 passed by Ld. JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah.**

**Fix 25.11.2025 for admission hearing.**

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah