

CRIMINAL APPEAL -58 /2025

Order No-2

Date: 25.11.2025

Appellant is absent without steps . For the ends of the justice
the case is adjourned today.

Fix **07.1.26** for **admission hearing**.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah