

**Criminal Appeal No. 58 of 2025**

Order No. 03 dated 07.01.2026

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is present.

It was submitted that due to inadvertence some typographical occurred in the Memo of Appeal and prayer was made to permit to file fresh Memo of Appeal with affidavit.

The prayer is allowed.

The instant is preferred against the order dated 14.10.2025 passed by the Ld. JM, 2<sup>nd</sup> court Sealdah in DV Act case No. 26 of 2023.

The appeal is admitted.

The respondent/wife Chandana Roy turned up by filing vokatnama.

The appellant is directed to serve the copy of the Memo of Appeal to the Ld. Advocate for the respondent/wife.

Fix **07.02.2026** for hearing of the instant appeal.

D/C by me,

ASJ-I

(Anirban Das)/WB-691,  
Addl. Sessions Judge ,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah  
South 24-Parganas